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2022 Grant Allocations to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

1.0 Introduction

1.1 National Roads and Greenways Allocations and the NDP

This note is being provided to explain the considerations required in finalising “The 2022 Grant
Allocations to Local Authorities for National Roads” (the “Allocations”). The Allocations were made
having regard to the priorities set out in the National Development Plan 2021-2030, other national
policies, and the views of the Minister of Transport.

The compilation of the Allocations was happening at the same time the Government published, the
National Development Plan 2021-2030 (NDP) on 4 October 2021 — which was a revision of the
previous NDP 2018-2027. Therefore, the Allocations are in line with the new NDP 2021-2030 and is
in the context of the Exchequer Capital Allocations being made available for national roads.

Additionally, pursuant to a request from the Minister for Transport, Transport Infrastructure Ireland
became the Approving Authority for Greenways as of 20 September 2021 (a role previously
performed by the Department of Transport). Accordingly, a separate allocation is being provided by
DoT for funding Greenways.

DoT have advised Tll that the Exchequer Capital Allocation for national roads for 2022 will be €581
million. DoT is also providing a separate allocation for Greenways (Capital) of approximately €60
million and an allocation for national roads maintenance (Current Expenditure) of €34.85 million.
The amount of the Exchequer Capital Allocation for 2022 is a key factor in determining the timing of
delivery of national roads programmes, projects and operations.

1.2 Statutory Arrangements for National Roads and Greenways Allocations

The Roads Act 1993, states that it shall be a general duty of Transport Infrastructure Ireland (TII) to
secure the provision of a safe and efficient network of national roads. Section 19 (2) of the Roads Act
1993 sets out that Tll shall, as far as possible, arrange that its functions (including prepare, or
arrange for the preparation of, design for construction or improvement works or securing the
carrying out of construction works) shall be performed on its behalf by the relevant road authority
(i.e., the relevant Local Authority). Therefore, Tl provides allocations to Local Authorities on an
annual basis, so they can deliver on the functions of Tll in relation to national roads. If for any reason
it is not possible to deliver on a particular project or for Tll to approve the progression of a project,
Tll can, and does, reallocate part or all the relevant funding to other national roads projects during
the year.

13 Key Points to Note
Key points to note from this note are:

e The Exchequer allocations are confined by the funding voted by the Oireachtas and
distributed by the Department of Transport (DoT).

e The funding provided to Tll is for the purpose of fulfilling TII’s statutory duties and delivering
Government policy in connection with national roads.



e The allocations are an indication of the progress that Tll believes is possible on each national
roads project, programme, or operation during 2022 and will be used to reimburse the
relevant Local Authorities for costs incurred in accordance with chargeability requirements.

e |f the progression of any national roads project, programme or operation is impeded or
priorities change, the funding will be redistributed by TII, in accordance with its statutory
remit, to other national roads projects, programmes, or operations.

2.0 NDP Funding

The NDP considers the 10-year period of the NDP in two periods of five years, namely, 2021-2025
and 2026-2030. As stated in the NDP, the final funding for 2026-2030 will be determined in a new
NDP for the period 2026-2035, following a review of the NDP by Government in 2025.

The NDP does not specify the funding resources to be made available to Tll for national roads and
Greenways. While the aggregate indicative allocations for the two 5-year periods have been
provided by DoT, the total Exchequer allocation for national roads in any one year over the term of
the NDP will be decided by DoT on an annual basis.

The Board of TlI, in approving the Allocations for 2022, decided to progress the planning and design
for more bypass projects with a view to facilitating the compact growth objective in the NDP and
contained in the Government’s forthcoming “Town Centre First policy”, in alignment with the
Minister’s views that increasing focus should be on providing bypasses.

DoT notified Tll that approximately €2,400 million is intended to be allocated by DoT to Tll over the
period 2021-2025 as follows:

e Protection and Renewal: approximately €1,300 million, and
e New Roads: approximately €1,100 million.

Furthermore, DoT notified Tll that approximately €5,600 million is intended to be allocated by DoT
to Tl over the period 2026-2030 as follows:

e Protection and Renewal: approximately €1,600 million, and
e New Roads: approximately €4,000 million.

All amounts above are indicative. An additional separate allocation for Greenways is provided by
DoT to TIl. The funding resources to be made available to TIl for New Roads is mostly available
within the 2026-2030 period, which impacts the timescale for delivery of Major Projects.

Please note that Protection and Renewal includes asset management to maintain the national roads
network in an acceptable steady-state condition, which includes the pavement asset renewal
programme, minor safety improvement projects, the safety programme, operations and
maintenance of motorways and tunnels, intelligent transport systems (ITS), active travel, bus priority
improvements, as well as the operation of the M50 managed motorway EMOS system of variable
speed limits and incident management.

3.0 NDP Priorities for National Roads

There is a need to balance available funding across the national roads programmes, projects and
operations having regard to the NDP. The rate of progress on the delivery of Major Projects is
dependent on the availability of funding resources on a multi-annual basis.



The constraints on the funding for 2021-2025 means several projects named in the NDP will be
progressed during the period 2026-2030 or post-2030, in line with the projected increased funding
expected to be available in the 2026-2030.

In summary, the Allocations seek to achieve the following key outcomes in accordance with the NDP
priorities for national roads:

Protection and Renewal: Maximise allocation of funding resources, as close to adequate
levels as possible, to Protection and Renewal programmes, projects and operations. Road
safety schemes and minor safety improvements projects are part of Protection and Renewal.
Additionally, allocate funding to improvements that provide for bus priority measures.
Major Projects in/near Construction: Allocate sufficient funding resource to Major Projects
in construction or commencing construction to meet contractual payment obligations.
N/M20 Cork to Limerick: Allocate sufficient funding to continue planning and design of the
N/M20 Cork to Limerick project with a view to achieving approval of its business case and
making the application for its planning consent and land acquisition orders in the period
2021-2025. Commencement of main works construction, subject to approvals, expected to
commence in the 2026-2030 period of the NDP. Completion of project expected to be post-
2030.

Connectivity of Ports — Roads with Planning Consent: Allocate sufficient funding to acquire
land and progress advance works contracts for the N28 Cork to Ringaskiddy (planning
consent confirmed March 2021) and the N21/N69 Limerick to Adare/Foynes (planning
consent expected in 2022). Commencement of main works construction of the N28 and
N21/N69 projects, subject to approvals, expected to commence in the 2026-2030 period of
the NDP.

Connectivity of Ports — Roads in Planning: Allocate sufficient funding to continue planning
and design of the N11/N25 Oilgate to Rosslare project with a view to achieving approval of
its business case and making the application for its planning consent and land acquisition
orders in the period 2021-2025. Commencement of main works construction, subject to
approvals, expected to commence in the 2026-2030 period of the NDP.

Bypasses / Ring-Roads with Planning Consent: Allocate sufficient funding to progress
advance works contracts for the N6 Galway Ring Road (planning consent was received from
An Bord Pleandla on 8 December). This is prior to a Government decision on whether the
project will proceed to construction.

Bypasses in Planning: Allocate available funding, after meeting other priorities above, to
continue planning and design of Major Projects that provide town or village bypasses with a
view to supporting Compact Growth and Town Centre First objectives. Progression of
individual projects into the planning consent process will be subject to approvals. A
restricted number of projects are expected to commence main works construction, subject
to approvals, in the 2026-2030 period of the NDP. Remaining projects are expected to
continue progression through planning and/or commence main works construction, subject
to approvals, post-2030.

Other Major Projects in Planning: Allocate available funding, after meeting other priorities
above, to other named Major Projects on the NDP list of national roads projects in planning
(NDP, Chapter 7, page 64). Also make provision for funding suspension payments
contractually due pursuant to technical adviser contracts for projects in the planning and
design stage that are required to be suspended over the 2021-2025 period because of
insufficient funding resource to progress planning. Consider on a case-by-case potential to




restart planning of such projects in the 2021-2030 period should funding resource become
available.

e Other Major Projects: Consider allocating any other additional funding made available to TII,
after meeting other priorities above, to other Major Projects proposed by Tll or Local
Authorities on a case-by-case basis.

4.0 The Allocations

In accordance with the Roads Act 1993, it is the general duty of Tll to secure the provision of a safe
and efficient network of national roads and for that purpose TIl has overall responsibility for the
planning and supervision of works for the construction and maintenance of national roads. Pursuant
to its statutory duty, Tl is allocating the Exchequer Capital Allocation for 2022 to Local Authorities as
set out in the Allocations.

For each Local Authority the allocation is made under two main headings:

e Improvement: Allocated to specific projects, programmes, and/or operations.
e Maintenance: Separate allocations for national primary and national secondary routes, and
further sub-divided across ordinary maintenance, route lighting, and winter maintenance.

In keeping with current practice and procedures, Tll and Local Authorities will continue to monitor
progress on the planning, design and delivery of programmes, projects and operations set out in the
Allocations through established Management Advisory Committees and related reporting and
management processes.

Transport Infrastructure Ireland
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Payee
-

Carlow County Council
Cavan County Council
Clare County Council
Cork City Council

Cork County Council
Donegal County Council

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County
Council

Fingal County Council
Galway City Council

Galway County Council

Kerry County Council

Kildare County Council
Kilkenny County Council
Laois County Council

Leitrim County Council
Limerick City and County Council
Longford County Council
Louth County Council

Mayo County Council

Meath County Council
Monaghan County Council
Offaly County Council
Roscommon County Council
Sligo County Council

South Dublin County Council
Tipperary County Council
Waterford City and County Council
Westmeath County Council
Wexford County Council

Wicklow County Council

Greenway

€60,000
€ 150,000
€ 970,000

€ 5,150,000
€ 2,500,000

€ 350,000

€ 3,120,000
€ 7,500,000
€ 1,595,000

€ 1,000,000
€ 3,800,000
€ 750,000
€ 370,000
€ 2,650,000
€ 614,000
€ 150,000
€ 1,323,000
€ 1,695,000
€ 50,000

€ 1,300,000
€ 640,000
€ 400,000
€ 8,700,000
€ 4,000,000
€ 5,350,000
€ 54,187,000

Roads and Greenways

Improvement

€ 4,033,000
€ 15,590,000
€ 4,410,800
€ 2,350,000
€ 88,045,000
€ 25,886,500
€ 2,540,000

€ 420,000

€ 546,116

€ 34,689,600
€ 29,765,500
€ 5,925,000
€6,231,763
€ 4,935,000
€ 4,235,000
€ 26,456,000
€ 7,040,000
€ 2,827,000
€ 88,903,326
€ 8,853,000
€ 5,978,000
€ 995,000

€ 59,880,958
€ 11,050,000
€ 1,100,000
€ 8,342,000
€ 7,069,000
€ 6,180,000
€ 6,910,000
€ 2,661,400
€ 473,848,963

Grant allocation overview per Budget Classification

Maintenance

€234,783
€ 499,512
€ 602,040
€ 344,776
€ 1,290,093
€ 1,075,799
€ 475,002

€ 342,000
€ 208,782
€ 1,048,358
€ 1,074,888
€ 410,377
€616,634
€ 474,157
€ 335,230
€ 680,901
€ 413,790
€297,819
€ 1,276,467
€ 529,967
€521,632
€ 426,011
€ 764,038
€ 770,685
€ 550,320
€ 836,085
€ 351,367
€ 594,389

€ 553,294

€297,126
€ 17,896,322

TIl - 2022 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National

€ 4,327,783

€ 5,982,840
€ 2,694,776
€ 94,485,093
€ 29,462,299

€ 754,898

€ 38,857,958
€ 38,340,388
€7,930,377
€ 6,848,397
€ 5,409,157
€ 5,570,230
€ 30,936,901
€ 8,203,790
€ 3,494,819
€ 92,829,793
€ 9,996,967
€ 6,649,632
€ 2,744,011
€ 62,339,996
€ 11,870,685

€ 9,818,085
€ 7,820,367

€ 15,474,389
€ 11,463,294
€ 8,308,526

€ 545,932,285
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Tll - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Improvement N

Classification Both NP/NS National Primary National Secondary Improvement
Payee Bridge HD15 and LA Eng Support Pavement - NeETSI{EITN] Bridge HD15 and LA Eng Major Scheme - Minor Works - Pavement - Classification Bridge HD15 and Major Scheme - Minor Works - Pavement - Nat ~ EeEES}{lE )] (B.1.1) - Total
Rehabilitation  HD17 Minor - B.1.1 - Nat Nat Sub-total Rehabilitation ~ HD17 Minor Support - Nat Nat Nat Sub-total Rehabilitatio  HD17 Minor Nat Nat Sub-total

" - Nat Works - Nat - Nat Works - Nat B.1.1 - Nat n - Nat Works - Nat

Carlow County Council € 20,000 € 110,000 _ € 420,000 € 3,483,000
Cavan County Council € 50,000 € 470,000 € 48,000 € 905,000 € 450,000 € 200,000 € 3,837,000 € 195,000 € 7,100,000 € 2,335,000
Clare County Council € 120,000 € 500,000 € 240,000 € 2,100,000 € 1,450,800
Cork City Council € 200,000 € 1,250,000 € 900,000
Cork County Council € 99,000 € 2,400,000 € 500,000 € 133,000 € 75,800,000 € 50,000 €2,610,000 € 203,000 €900,000 € 1,150,000 € 4,200,000
Donegal County Council € 176,000 € 2,533,000 € 500,000 € 1,068,500 € 1,560,000 € 500,000 € 4,428,000 € 2,156,000 € 10,295,000 € 350,000 € 2,320,000
Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council € 20,000 € 20,000 € 2,500,000
Fingal County Council € 20,000 € 400,000
Galway City Council €46,116 m € 500,000 m
Galway County Council € 1,559,600 € 20,000 € 2,000,000 € 300,000 € 150,000 € 220,000 € 23,700,000 € 2,880,000 € 3,860,000
Kerry County Council € 1,000,000 € 187,000 € 2,000,000 € 250,000 € 117,000 € 800,000 € 300,000 € 1,400,000 € 40,000 € 296,500 € 16,500,000 € 3,250,000 € 3,625,000
Kildare County Council € 1,360,000 € 88,000 € 2,200,000 € 300,000 € 550,000 € 272,000 € 500,000 m € 500,000 € 5,000 € 150,000
Kilkenny County Council € 100,000 € 230,000 € 3,170,000 € 150,000 € 405,000 €182,826 € 500,000 € 1,493,937
Laois County Council € 100,000 € 100,000 _ € 235,000 € 4,500,000
Leitrim County Council € 50,000 € 200,000 € 50,000 € 565,000 € 800,000 € 1,250,000 € 1,320,000
Limerick City and County Council € 125,000 € 116,000 € 2,030,000 € 495,000 € 16,500,000 € 3,375,000 € 1,700,000 € 495,000 € 1,620,000
Longford County Council € 200,000 € 100,000 € 2,100,000 € 490,000 € 500,000 € 3,650,000
Louth County Council € 20,000 € 120,000 € 250,000 €90,000 € 5,000 € 1,800,000 € 300,000 € 242,000
Mayo County Council € 1,150,000 € 99,000 €1,773,326 € 6,000,000 € 64,050,000 € 2,900,000 € 1,700,000 €70,000 € 600,000 € 5,661,000 € 4,900,000
Meath County Council € 380,000 € 1,250,000 € 200,000 € 533,000 € 40,000 € 6,200,000 € 250,000
Monaghan County Council € 20,000 € 300,000 € 453,000 € 1,000,000 € 445,000 € 2,110,000 € 250,000 € 90,000 € 1,000,000 € 310,000
Offaly County Council € 100,000 € 160,000 _ € 125,000 € 150,000 € 460,000
Roscommon County Council € 88,000 €1,953,958 € 20,000 € 51,723,000 € 250,000 € 217,000 € 200,000 € 1,445,000 € 3,984,000
Sligo County Council € 400,000 € 210,000 € 750,000 € 2,700,000 € 3,000,000 € 1,740,000 € 50,000 € 200,000 € 2,000,000
South Dublin County Courei | | € 100000 1000000
Tipperary County Council € 20,000 € 150,000 € 150,000 € 1,020,000 € 1,025,000 € 3,500,000 €77,000 € 500,000 € 1,900,000
Waterford City and County Council € 104,000 € 2,070,000 € 300,000 € 155,000 € 100,000 € 3,300,000 m € 40,000 € 1,000,000
Westmeath County Council € 1,600,000 € 260,000 _ € 20,000 € 800,000 € 3,500,000
Wexford County Council € 25,000 € 100,000 € 50,000 € 1,035,000 € 1,500,000 € 1,000,000 € 2,400,000 € 800,000
Wicklow County Council € 50,000 € 100,000 € 175,000 € 1,200,000 € 100,000 € 30,000 € 200,000 € 806,400

€ 3,635,000 €1,552,000 €23,506,000 € 2,408,000 € 31,101,000 €550,000 € 15,911,500 €750,000 €224,280,000 € 15,620,000 € 36,790,000 € 293,901,500 € 940,000 € 5,985,326 €53,795,000 € 34,286,000 € 53,840,137 € 148,846,463 € 473,848,963
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aintenance

Payee Both NP/NS  National Primary National Secondary B EIICHERTL]
(B.1.2) - Total

-

Carlow County Council € 20,300 € 43,885 € 170,598
Cavan County Council € 47,700 € 276,583 € 175,229 m
Clare County Council € 24,200 €119,123 € 458,717
Cork City Council € 38,200 € 306,576
Cork County Council € 93,000 € 556,563 € 640,530
Donegal County Council € 76,600 € 595,298 € 403,901
Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council € 10,000 € 465,002
Fingal County Council € 342,000
Galway City Council € 12,800 € 129,232 € 66,750
Galway County Council € 62,000 € 316,807 € 669,551
Kerry County Council €78,200 € 298,560 € 698,128
Kildare County Council € 10,000 € 328,675 €71,702
Kilkenny County Council € 43,000 € 320,836 € 252,798
Laois County Council € 39,200 € 96,580 € 338,377
Leitrim County Council € 35,800 € 299,430 m
Limerick City and County Council €47,400 €496,316 € 137,185
Longford County Council €40,700 € 185,636 € 187,454
Louth County Council € 35,200 € 127,671 € 134,948
Mayo County Council € 86,600 € 534,776 € 655,091
Meath County Council € 46,400 € 252,485 €231,082

Monaghan County Council € 35,200 € 363,533 € 122,899 m

Offaly County Council €21,800 €9,117 € 395,094

Roscommon County Council € 57,300 € 338,351 € 368,387
Sligo County Council € 70,900 € 573,168 €126,617
South Dublin County Council € 14,500 € 427,500 €108,320 m
Tipperary County Council € 88,300 € 362,457 € 385,328
Waterford City and County Council € 49,800 €217,397 €84,170
Westmeath County Council € 35,000 € 235,454 € 323,935
Wexford County Council € 28,000 €491,624 €33,670 m
Wicklow County Council € 32,800 € 115,941 € 148,385
€ 1,280,900 €9,226,576 € 7,388,846 € 17,896,322
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Greenway (E7)

Classification - Greenway (E7) -
Total

Payee Greenway - Nat
-~

Carlow County Council € 60,000
Cavan County Council € 150,000
Clare County Council € 970,000
Cork County Council € 5,150,000
Donegal County Council € 2,500,000
Fingal County Council € 350,000
Galway County Council € 3,120,000
Kerry County Council € 7,500,000
Kildare County Council € 1,595,000
Leitrim County Council € 1,000,000
Limerick City and County Council € 3,800,000
Longford County Council € 750,000
Louth County Council € 370,000
Mayo County Council € 2,650,000
Meath County Council € 614,000
Monaghan County Council € 150,000
Offaly County Council € 1,323,000 m
Roscommon County Council € 1,695,000
Sligo County Council € 50,000
South Dublin County Council € 1,300,000
Tipperary County Council € 640,000
Waterford City and County Council € 400,000
Westmeath County Council € 8,700,000
Wexford County Council € 4,000,000
Wicklow County Council € 5,350,000
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Overview per Local Authority
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Carlow County Council v

Improvement v

Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

€ 4,327,783 € 4,033,000

Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Fencing Retrofit 2022 CW € 20,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 110,000
Nat CW
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N80CW O'Brien Road RSIS 80 € 5,000
Secondary  Works - Nat N8OCW RS| Implementation 80 € 20,000
N80CW_Leagh Bends 80 € 370,000
N81CW RSI Implementation 81 € 20,000
N81CW Tullow Pedestrian Crossings RSIS 81 € 5,000
Pavement - Nat N80 Clonmacshane to Ballykealey 80 € 633,000
N80 Rathcrogue Roundabout M9 to 80 € 1,930,000
Ballinacarrig
N81 Bough to County Boundary 81 € 920,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 4,033,000

12
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Carlow County Council NV Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance v € '3 ’ 83 €23 ’ 83
s
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 - € 10,300
@
Local Authority Support (Winter - € 10,000
Maintenance) 2022 CW
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 CW - € 43,885
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 CW - € 69,243
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 CW - € 41,755
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 CW - € 59,600
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 234,783

13
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Carlow County Council NV Total Allocation E7 Allocation
Greenway % € '3 ’ 83 € 60,000
Greenway - Nat Barrow Valley - Bagenalstown to Palace East € 60,000
E7 Greenway Total € 60,000

14
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Wl € 16239512

B.1.1 Allocation

€ 15,590,000

Total Allocation

Improvement

Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ Fence Retrofit 2022 CN € 50,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 470,000
Nat CN
Pavement - Nat Pavement Design & Contract Documents - € 48,000
2022 CN
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ NO3CN Drumsillagh RSIS 3 € 100,000
Primary Works - Nat NO3CN Lisduff & Edenburt RSIS 3 €5,000
NO3CN Virginia Main Street RSIS 3 € 500,000
N3 Cavan Crystal Hotel-Kilmore Roundabout 3 € 50,000
Safety Scheme
N3 Virginia-Maghera Safety Scheme 3 € 200,000
N3CN Whitegate Park and Share RSIS 3 € 50,000
Major Scheme - Nat Belturbet By-Pass 3 € 50,000
NDP - N3 Virginia Bypass 3 € 400,000
Minor Works - Nat N3 Dublin Road Roundabout (Minor 2016) 3 € 200,000
Pavement - Nat NO3 Lisgrea Cross 3 € 3,350,000
NO3 Pollamore to Kilmore Roundabout 3 € 202,000
N3 Virginia Town Pavement 3 € 250,000
NP Pavement Scheme Site Investigations € 35,000
2022 CN
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N55CN Cashel Cross RSIS 55 € 170,000
Secondary Works - Nat N87CN RSI Implementation 87 € 25,000
Minor Works - Nat N55 Ballinagh Relief Road 55 € 100,000
N55 Corduff to South of Killydoon - Section B 55 € 7,000,000
Pavement - Nat N87 Gartaquill to Mullaghduff Pavement 87 € 2,300,000
Scheme Phase?2
NS Pavement Scheme Site Investigations - € 35,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total

2022 CN

15
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Toal Allacatior Szl
€16239,512 [ENCLIEP

Maintenance Vv
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 CN - € 37,700
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2022 CN
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 CN - € 124,157
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 CN - €32,926
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 CN - € 119,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 CN - €77,156
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 CN - € 28,473
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 CN - € 69,600
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 499,512

16



I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Toal Allacatior 24 Al
Ul 16239512 ESEEINN

Greenway
Greenway - Nat Cavan Railway - Cavan Town UCG - Leitrim G/w - € 150,000
at Belturbet
E7 Greenway Total € 150,000

17
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Total Allacatir S
Dl 5982840 [RGYARLEND

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 120,000
Nat CL
National Minor Works - Nat N19 Shannon Airport Access 19 € 500,000
Primary
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N67CL Minister's Place RSI Implementation 67 € 200,000
Secondary Works - Nat N67CL RSI Implementation 67 € 10,000
N68CL Derry RSIS 68 € 20,000
N85CL Clareabbey Roundabout pedestrian 85 € 10,000
/cycle crossings RSIS
Minor Works - Nat N67/N85 Blake's Corner 67 € 2,000,000
N85 Kilnamona (Minor 2016) 85 € 100,000
Pavement - Nat N67 Baunmore 67 € 350,000
N67 Doonbeg 67 € 820,800
N68 Parknamoney 68 € 280,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 4,410,800

18
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Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation

U € 5,982,840 € 602,040

Maintenance

-~

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 CL - € 14,200
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 CL
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 CL - €119,123
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 CL - € 237,009
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 CL - €62,208
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 CL - € 159,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 602,040

19



I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Clare County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
Greenway % € 5' 8 ,8 0 € 0,000
Greenway - Nat Ennis to Ennistymon € 200,000
Ennistymon to Milltown Malbay - € 50,000
Limerick to Scarriff - O'Briens Bridge to Scarriff - € 70,000
Milltown Malbay to Moyasta - € 50,000
Shannon to Bunratty & Onto Limerick - € 100,000
West Clare Railway - Kilrush - Kilkee - € 500,000
E7 Greenway Total € 970,000

20



I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Cork City Council N Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
Improvement g € '6 ’ 6 € '350'000
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) € 200,000

Nat 2022CB
National Major Scheme - Nat Cork City Northern Transport Project 40 € 650,000
Primary TEN-T Route Study 40 € 600,000
Pavement - Nat N20 Lavitt's Quay to West Link Business Park 20 € 900,000

Phase 1
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 2,350,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Cork City Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance Vv € '6 ’ 6 €3 ’ 6
PN
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 CB - € 28,200
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 CB
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 CB - € 105,976
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 CB - € 139,300
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 CB - € 61,300
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 344,776
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I Il TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

[Cork County Council i Toul Alcatin U A
RIVAINLER € 88,045,000

Improvement N/
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works - RRSE - South West Region Cork 2022 € 99,000
Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Nat NRO Support (Improvement) 2022 CC - € 2,400,000
Pavement - Nat Pavement Design & Supervision NRO CC - € 500,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works - N20CK Charleville 20 € 20,000
Primary Nat N20CK_013 Waterloo Junction 20 €10,000
N22CK Ballyvourney ped crossing 22 € 50,000
N22CK Macroom pedestrian crossing 22 € 50,000
N28CK_PfizerRoundabout RSIS 28 € 3,000
Major Scheme - Nat Ballyvourney to Macroom (bypasses 22 € 60,700,000
Macroom)
Dunkettle Interchange 40 € 2,000,000
N25 Midleton to Youghal 25 € 100,000
Ringaskiddy/Cork 28 € 13,000,000
Minor Works - Nat AT - N8 Cycleway from Tivoli to Dunkettle 8 € 50,000
Roundabout
Pavement - Nat N20 Ashgrove to Baltydaniel 20 € 1,000,000
N28 Carrs Hill 28 €910,000
N28 Shanbally 28 € 700,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works - N72CC Ballymaquirke Junction 72 € 3,000
Secondary Nat N72CK Fermoy Christchurch 72 € 50,000
N72CK Grange Fermoy 72 € 30,000
N72CK Park Road, Mallow 72 € 40,000
N72CK RSI Implemetation 72 € 35,000
N73CK RSI Implementation 73 € 40,000
Sfty - N72CC RSI Implemetation 72 € 5,000
Major Scheme - Nat N72/73 Mallow Relief Road 72 € 900,000
Minor Works - Nat AT - N71 Glengarriff to National Park 71 € 150,000
Cycle/walkway
N71 Bandon Bypass Extension 71 € 50,000
N71 Newmills/Owenahincha 71 € 50,000
N73 Annakisha South Improvement 73 € 100,000
Scheme
N73 Clogher Cross - Waterdyke 73 € 800,000
Realignment Scheme
Pavement - Nat N71 Glengarriff 71 € 700,000
N71 Seafield to Knockroe Pavement 71 € 2,500,000

Repairs* (Previously Parkana to Knockroe
extended. Now Seafield to Knockroe)

Phase 3
N72 Annabela to Lacknamona Pavement 72 € 1,000,000
Strengthening- Phase 2

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 88,045,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
S Wl € 94485093 BEGEFLINLE

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 CC - € 83,000
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2022 CC
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 CC - € 243,348
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 CC - € 48,300
NP Route Lighting 2022 CC - € 141,315
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 CC - € 123,600
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 CC - €322,330
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 CC - € 143,700
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 CC - € 174,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 1,290,093
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Cork County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
S Wl € 94485093 BEGEREINNL
Greenway - Nat Charleville to Cork € 100,000
Lee to SEA GW - Macroom - Dripsey - Farran - € 100,000
Mallow to Dungarvan - Mallow - - € 250,000
Cork/Waterford Border
Midleton to Youghal G/w - Midleton to Youghal - € 4,500,000
South Cork GW - Cork to Kinsale - € 100,000
West Cork GW - Cork to Schull - € 100,000
E7 Greenway Total € 5,150,000

25



Tl

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Donegal County Council V

Vil € 29,462,299

Improvement

Total Allocation

TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

B.1.1 Allocation

€ 25,886,500

Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works -
Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Nat
Pavement - Nat
National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works -
Primary Nat
Major Scheme - Nat
Minor Works - Nat
Pavement - Nat
National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works -
Secondary Nat

Major Scheme - Nat

Minor Works - Nat

Pavement - Nat

B.1.1 Improvement Total

RRSE - North Region 2022
RSI - North Region Support 2022 DL

Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 DL

NRO Support (Improvement) 2022 DL
NW Assistant Bridge Manager 2022 DL

Pavement Design & Contract Documents NRO
2022 DL

Pavement Scheme Site Investigations 2022 DL
N13DL Magherabeg RSIS

N13DL Manor Roundbout RSIS
N13DL RSI Implementation

N14 RSI Improvements (Feddyglass)
N14DL Doorable RSIS

N15DL Killygordon Footpath
N15DL Lifford RSIS

N15DL Lough Mourne RSIS

N15DL RSI Implementation
N15DL_030 McGroary's Brae
N15DL_054.0 Laghey RSIS

N3DL RSI Implementation

N13 Letterkenny Roundabout
N14/N15 to A5 Link

TEN-T Route Improvement

N13 Bridgend

N15 Blackburn Bridge Phase 3 /McGroarys Brae

N15 Corcam Bends

N14 Tullyrap to Ballyholey

N15 Ballyshannon to Ardgillow
N15 Bundoran Bypass

HD15: N56 Four-Lane, Letterkenny
N56DL Ardara Town RSIS

N56DL Kilraine RSIS

N56DL RSI Implementation
Dungloe to Glenties

Mountcharles to Inver

N56 Drumbeigh to Inver

N56 Dungloe to Cloghbolie

N56 Kilkenny to Letterilly

N56 Letterilly to Kilraine Junction
N56 Mountcharles to Drumbeigh
Coolboy Kilmacrennan Realignment Scheme

DoT/DCC Letterkenny Traffic Management
Project : TIl Contribution

N56 Cycleway from lllistrim to Letterkenny
N56 Doonwell to Drumbrick

N56 Gortahork to Falcaragh

N56 Crolly to Meenacung

N56 Four-Lane, Letterkenny - Pavement
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13
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15

13
14
13
13
15
15
14
15
15
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

56

56
56
56
56
56

€ 99,000

€ 77,000

€ 108,000
€ 2,300,000
€ 125,000
€ 350,000

€ 150,000
€ 4,000

€ 10,000

€ 20,000

€ 500,000
€ 12,000

€ 50,500

€ 67,000

€ 25,000

€ 30,000

€ 100,000
€ 150,000
€ 100,000
€ 50,000

€ 10,000

€ 1,500,000
€ 200,000
€ 100,000
€ 200,000
€ 1,100,000
€ 1,900,000
€ 1,428,000
€ 2,000,000
€ 3,000

€ 3,000

€ 150,000
€ 215,000
€ 75,000

€ 300,000
€ 3,000,000
€ 200,000
€ 6,500,000
€ 5,000

€ 20,000

€ 100,000

€ 30,000

€ 150,000

€ 50,000

€ 1,820,000

€ 500,000

€ 25,886,500



I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Donegal County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance Vv € ’ 6 ’ € '0 5'
-~
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 DL - € 66,600
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 DL
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 DL - € 293,292
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 DL - €37,406
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 DL - € 264,600
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 DL - € 201,895
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 DL - € 37,406
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 DL - € 164,600
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 1,075,799
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Donegal County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
Greenway % € ’ 6 ’ € .500.000
Greenway - Nat Barnesmore Gap Greenway € 50,000
Burtonport to Letterkenny Greewnway - € 250,000
Carrigans to Castlefinn - Castlefin & Foyle Valley - € 800,000
G/w Link
Inishowen - Buncrana - Carndonagh - € 600,000
Inishowen - Muff Quigleys Point - € 300,000
Inishowen G/w - Bridgend to Buncrana & - € 500,000
Newtowncunningham
E7 Greenway Total € 2,500,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Co... ™ Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

vl € 3,015,002 € 2,540,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ DLR RSI Implementation € 20,000
Works - Nat
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N11DLR RSI Implemenatation 11 € 20,000
Primary Works - Nat
Pavement - Nat N11 Resurfacing Phase 2 11 € 2,500,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 2,540,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Co... ™ Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance g € 3'0 5'00 € 5'00
-
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 DR
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 DR - €45,352
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 DR - €384,750
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 DR - € 34,900
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 475,002
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Fingal County Council N Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
Improvement "% € ’ '000 € 0,000
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Fingal RSI Implementation € 20,000
Works - Nat
National Major Scheme - Nat NDP - N3 M50 to Clonee 3 € 400,000
Primary
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 420,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation

Ul € 1,112,000 € 342,000

Maintenance

National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 FG € 342,000
Primary
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 342,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Fingal County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
S Wl €1.112,000 € 350,000
Greenway - Nat Fingal Coastal Way - Donabate - Fingal Co. Bdy, - € 350,000
N of Balbriggan
E7 Greenway Total € 350,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

fotal Allcatr SN
Wl  €754898 €546,116

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - €46,116
Nat GB
National Minor Works - Nat N6 Bothar na dTreabh Improvement 6 € 500,000
Primary
B.1.1 Improvement Total €546,116
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation

U € 754,898 € 208,782

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 GB - € 12,800
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 GB - € 80,399
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 GB - €13,933

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 GB - € 34,900
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 GB - €12,490
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 GB - € 44,260

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 GB - € 10,000
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 208,782
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
o v BOEEELYKIE € 34,689,600
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Nat Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 GC - € 259,600

NRO Support (Improvement) 2022 GC - € 1,300,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works -  N17GY_098 Claretuam, Tuam 17 € 20,000
Primary Nat
Major Scheme - Nat Galway City By-Pass 6 € 2,000,000
Minor Works - Nat N17 Milltown to Gortnagunnad Realignment 17 € 300,000
(Minor 2016)
National Bridge Rehabilitation - Nat N59 Oughterard Bridge 59 € 150,000
Secondary HD15 and HD17 Minor Works - N59GY_295 Kentfield 59 € 10,000
Nat N67GC RSI Implementation 67 € 5,000
N67GC_Carrowmoneash Pedestrian Crossing 67 € 50,000
Feasiblity Study
N83 Claregalway Traffic Calming & Pavement 83 € 50,000
Restoration
N83GY_010 Carrowmunnigh Road Widening 83 € 100,000
N84 GC RSI Implementation 84 € 5,000
Major Scheme - Nat Clifden to Oughterard 59 € 700,000
Moycullen Bypass 59 € 23,000,000
Minor Works - Nat AT - N63 Abbeyknockmoy Village 63 € 50,000
AT - N67 Ballindereen to Oranmore 67 € 50,000
AT - N67 Kinvara Village 67 € 200,000
AT - N67 South of Ballindereen Cycleway 67 € 180,000
Ballinderreen to Kinvara Realignment Phase 2 67 € 400,000
N59 Bunnakil to Claremount 59 € 1,000,000
N59 Maam Cross to Bunnakill 59 € 100,000
N63 Abbeyknockmoy to Annagh (Part of 63 € 400,000
Gort/Tuam Residual Network)
N63 Liss to Abbey Realignment (Minor 2016) 63 € 200,000
N65 Kilmeen Cross 65 € 50,000
N84 Galway to Curraghmore 84 € 250,000
Pavement - Nat N59 Letternoosh 59 € 400,000
N63 Ballynahowa to Ballinlass 63 € 1,560,000
N65 Ballydavid 65 € 600,000
N83 Claregalway 83 € 1,300,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 34,689,600
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
S v BCECERVKLE € 1,048,358

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 GC - € 52,000
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2022 GC
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 GC - € 150,716
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRCLighting 2022 GC - €9,562
NP Route Lighting 2022 GC - € 36,929
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 GC - € 119,600
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 GC - € 352,777
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 GC - €67,174
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 GC - € 249,600
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 1,048,358
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Galway County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
e o BCELXIYALEM € 3,120,000
Greenway - Nat Athenry to Milltown € 70,000
Connemara - Clifden to Recess - € 1,900,000
Connemara - Derrygimlagh - Clifden - Kylemore - € 550,000
Abbey
Connemara - Galway to Moycullen - € 600,000
E7 Greenway Total € 3,120,000
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Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Kerry County Council V

Improvement

Total Allocation

€ 38,340,388

N

TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

B.1.1 Allocation

€ 29,765,500

Both NP/NS Bridge Rehabilitation - Nat
HD15 and HD17 Minor Works -
Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Nat
Pavement - Nat
National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works -
Primary Nat
Major Scheme - Nat
Minor Works - Nat
Pavement - Nat
National Bridge Rehabilitation - Nat
Secondary HD15 and HD17 Minor Works -

Nat

Major Scheme - Nat

Minor Works - Nat

Pavement - Nat

B.1.1 Improvement Total

Kerry, Cork and Limerick Bridge Rehabilitation
2021

RRSE - South West Region Kerry 2022

RSI - South West Region Support 2022 KY

Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 KY
NRO Support (Improvement) 2022 KY

Pavement Design & Contract Documents PO 2022
KY

N22KY_087.7 Aghadoe Junction
Sfty - N21K RSI Implementation

NDP - N22 Farranfore to Killarney (bypasses
Farranfore & Killarney)

N22 Lewis Road Junction

N22 Garries Bridge

N22 Park Road Roundabout to Ballyspillane
N71 Caha New Retaining Walls

N67KY RSI Implementation

N69 Listowel Church Street HD15 Scheme
N69KY RSI Implementation
N69KY_072.0 Bridge Road Listowel
N71KY Killarney Muckross Rd RSIS

N72 Rathmore

N72KY Fossa village RSIS

N86KY RSI Implementation
N86KY_000.9 Ballymullin Road

Sfty - N67KY RSI Implementation
Listowel Bypass

Tralee to An Daingean

AT - N72 Killorglin Approaches (Anglont)
AT - N70 Parknasilla to Sneem

AT - N70 Tinnahaly - Killorglin

AT - N71 Dinis to Torc

AT - N71 Torc to Muckross

AT - N72 Fossa Killarney

Blackwater Bridge to Sneem

Kilderry Bends Improvement Scheme
N70 Brackaharagh

N70 Coolroe to Glenbehy

N70 Milltown Castlemaine

N70 Waterville to Ballybrack

N86 Ballynasare & Ballygarret

N67 Tarbert Island

N69 Upper Church Street, Listowel

N70 Cahersiveen to Oghermong Phase 1
N70 Gleensk

N72 Killalee

N86 Ballineesteenig
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21
22

22
22
22
71
67
69
69
69
71
72
72
86
86
67
69
86
72
70
70
71
71
72
70
70
70
70
70
70
86
67
69
70
70
72
86

€ 1,000,000

€99,000

€ 88,000

€ 200,000
€ 1,800,000
€ 250,000

€ 50,000
€ 67,000
€ 800,000

€ 300,000
€ 200,000
€ 1,200,000
€ 40,000

€ 40,000

€ 10,000

€ 40,000

€ 10,000

€ 10,000

€ 10,000

€ 100,000
€ 60,000

€ 6,500

€ 10,000

€ 16,000,000
€ 500,000
€ 200,000
€ 50,000

€ 150,000
€ 50,000

€ 50,000

€ 100,000
€ 800,000
€ 50,000

€ 700,000
€ 200,000
€ 200,000
€ 200,000
€ 500,000
€ 245,000
€ 550,000
€ 1,150,000
€ 910,000
€ 350,000
€ 420,000
€ 29,765,500



I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Kerry County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
S Wl €38340,388 BERNZAEL
-~
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 KY - € 68,200
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 KY
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 KY - €178,417
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 KY - € 45,543
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 KY - € 74,600
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 KY - € 421,519
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 KY - €127,109
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 KY - € 149,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 1,074,888
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Kerry County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
S Wl €38340,388 PESMAINN[
Greenway - Nat N Kerry - Listowel to Limerick Border € 2,500,000
N Kerry - Tralee to Fenit - € 2,500,000
New Greenway Schemes Assessment - KY - € 100,000
South Kerry - Stage 1 - Cahirsiveen to Reenard - € 200,000
Pt
South Kerry - Stages 2 & 3 - Glenbeigh to - € 1,500,000
Cahersiveen
Sth Kerry G/w connection into Nth Kerry G/w - € 100,000
Tralee to Listowel - € 600,000
E7 Greenway Total € 7,500,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Toal Allacatr AT
- FKERREE < 5.925.000

Improvement
Both NP/NS Bridge Rehabilitation - Leinster Bridge Rehabilitation 2020 € 1,100,000
Nat Leinster Bridge Rehabilitation 2021 - € 200,000
Wexford Bridge Rehabilitation 2020 - € 60,000
HD15 and HD17 Minor  RSI - South East Region Support 2022 KE - € 88,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - NRO Support (Bridges) 2022 KE - € 200,000
Nat NRO Support (Improvement) 2022 KE - € 2,000,000
Pavement - Nat Pavement Design & Contract Documents - € 300,000
NRO 2022 KE
National Bridge Rehabilitation - O'Hanrahan Br. Widening KE - € 550,000
Primary Nat
Major Scheme - Nat Naas Newbridge Bypass Upgrade 7 € 22,000
NDP - N4 Maynooth to Leixlip 4 € 250,000
Minor Works - Nat M4 Bus Priority Measures 4 € 500,000
National Bridge Rehabilitation - N78 Castlecomer Footbridge 78 € 500,000
Secondary Nat
HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N78 Athy RSIS 78 € 5,000
Works - Nat
Pavement - Nat N78 Athy Main Street Pavement 78 € 150,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 5,925,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation

U € 7,930,377 € 410377

Maintenance

PN

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 KE

National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 KE - € 328,675

Primary

National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 KE - €22,386

Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 KE - €9,.816
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 KE - € 39,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 410,377
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Kildare County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
s v ERAEIEYV/AN € 1,595,000
Greenway - Nat Grand Canal - Aylmer Bridge to Sallins € 1,500,000
Grand Canal - Sallins Bridge - Clonkeen (Co. - € 95,000
Offaly Border)

E7 Greenway Total € 1,595,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allacator SR,
v BRI € 6.231.763

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Fencing Retrofit 2022 KK € 100,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 230,000
Nat KK
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N10KK Ossory Bridge 10 € 100,000
Primary Works - Nat N10KK_016.9 Danesfort Safety and Pavement 10 € 50,000
RSIS
N24KK_100.0 Tower Road 24 € 3,000,000
N25KK RSI Implementation 25 € 10,000
N29KK RSI Implementation 29 € 10,000
Minor Works - Nat N24 Carrick Road Improvement (Minor 2016) 24 € 150,000
Pavement - Nat N10 Dundaryark to Danesfort 10 € 405,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N76KK RSI Implementation 76 € 10,000
Secondary  Works - Nat N78KK Castlecomer RSIS 78 € 172,826
Minor Works - Nat N77 Ballyragget Village to Ballynaslee Road 77 € 500,000
Improvement (Minor 2016)
Pavement - Nat N77 Georges Tree to Dunmore West 77 € 806,400
N78 Webbsborough Pavement Scheme 78 € 687,537
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 6,231,763
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
S Wl € 6848397 € 616,634

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 KK - € 33,000
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2022 KK
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 KK - € 105,709
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 KK - € 46,892
NP Route Lighting 2022 KK - €38,735
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 KK - € 129,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 KK - € 84,962
secondary ot Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 KK - € 68,336
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 KK - € 99,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 616,634
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allacatior ST,
v IR € 4935000

Improvement

Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Deer Pilot Study RSIS LS € 50,000
Works - Nat Fencing Retrofit 2022 LS - € 50,000
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 100,000

Nat LS
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N77LS RSI Implementation 77 € 10,000
Secondary Works - Nat N77LS_Portlaoise 77 € 200,000
N78LS RSI Implementation 78 € 10,000
N8OLS Portlaoise RSIS 80 € 5,000
N8OLS RSI Implementation 80 € 10,000
Pavement - Nat N77 Course to Dunmore 77 € 300,000
N77 Portlaoise to M7 Pavement 77 € 900,000
N78 Ballylehane Lower to Farnans 78 € 1,000,000
N80 Kyletalesha to Mountmellick Phase 1 80 € 2,300,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 4,935,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Laois County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance Vv € 5' 0 ’ 0 € ’ 0
-~
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 LS - € 29,200
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 LS
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 LS - € 96,580
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 LS - € 128,967
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 LS - €59,910
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 LS - € 149,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 474,157
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allacator WAL,
- IR € 4235000

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Fence Retrofit 2022 LM € 50,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 200,000
Nat LM
Pavement - Nat NP/NS Pavement Scheme Site Investigations - € 50,000
2022 LM
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N16LM BeePark RSIS 16 € 50,000
Primary Works - Nat N16LM Meenapuill to Diffreen VRS RS 16 € 335,000
Implemenation
N16LM RSI Implementation 16 € 5,000
N16LM Strabrick RSI Implemenation 16 € 170,000
N4LM RSI Implemenation 4 € 5,000
Major Scheme - Nat NDP - N4 Carrick-on-Shannon to Dromod 4 € 800,000
(bypasses Drumsna)
Minor Works - Nat N16 Drummahan 16 € 1,000,000
N16 Munakill Realignment (Minor 2016) 16 € 250,000
Pavement - Nat N15 Redbrea to Donegal Co boundary 15 € 720,000
N16 Manorhamilton to Cornacloy Phase 1 16 € 600,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 4,235,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Leitrim County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance % € 5.5 O' 30 € 335. 30
-~
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 LM - € 25,800
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 LM
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 LM - € 115,507
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 LM - € 44,423
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 LM - € 139,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 335,230
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Leitrim County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
S Ul €5.570230 [ESRKLONGL
Greenway - Nat SLNCR - Sligo Town to Blacklion, Co. Cavan - € 1,000,000
E7 Greenway Total € 1,000,000
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TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Tl

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Wl € 30936901

B.1.1 Allocation

€ 26,456,000

Total Allocation

Improvement

Both NP/NS Bridge Rehabilitation - NRO Support(Bridges) 2022 L € 125,000
Nat
HD15 and HD17 Minor  Data Analyst - Limerick - € 66,000
Works - Nat Fencing Retrofit 2022 LK - € 50,000
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 30,000
Nat L
NRO Support (Improvement) 2022 L - € 2,000,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N21LK Coolanoran 21 € 20,000
Primary Works - Nat N21LK Murphy's Cross 21 € 20,000
N21LK RSI Implemenation 21 € 50,000
Sfty - N21L RSI Implementation 21 € 5,000
Sfty - N21L Wards Cross RSIS 21 € 400,000
Major Scheme - Nat Foynes Limerick 21 € 10,000,000
NDP - M20 Limerick to Cork 20 € 6,000,000
NDP - N21 Abbeyfeale Relief Road 21 € 250,000
NDP - N21 Newcastle West Relief Road 21 € 250,000
Minor Works - Nat M7 Junction 28 Feasibility Study (Minor 2016) 7 € 50,000
N20 Rourke's Cross 20 € 300,000
N24 Beary's Cross 24 € 3,000,000
N24 Brooks Bridge 24 € 25,000
Pavement - Nat N21 Abbeyfeale to Mount Mahon Pavement 21 € 1,000,000
Strengthening
N21 Coolballyshane, Smithfield 21 € 500,000
N21 Newcastle West Pavement 21 € 200,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N69 Kilcornan Traffic Calming 69 € 50,000
Secondary  Works - Nat N69L RS Implemenation 69 € 25,000
N69LK_009 Court Cross 69 € 100,000
Sfty - N69L Bolands Cross RSIS 69 € 20,000
Sfty - N69L RSI Implemenation 69 € 300,000
Pavement - Nat N69 Hegartys Cross to Askeaton By-Pass. 69 € 1,620,000
(Phase 1)
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 26,456,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation

S Wl €30936901 BEENENKDE
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 L - € 37,400
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2022 L

National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 L - €202,876
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 L - €55,824
NP Route Lighting 2022 L - €78116
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 L - € 159,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 L - € 66,044
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 L - € 21,641
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 L - € 49,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 680,901
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Limerick City and County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
Greenway % € 30' 36' 0 € 3.800.000
Greenway - Nat Charleville to Patrickswell € 100,000
Gt. Southern G/w - Rathkeale to Abbeyfeale - € 3,000,000
Limerick G/W - Patrickswell to Colbert Station - € 50,000
Limerick G/w - Rathkeale - Adare - Patrick's - € 250,000
Well
Limerick to Scarriff - Limerick (UL) to Montpelier - € 200,000
UL Loop - UL to Montpelier via Castleconnell - € 200,000
E7 Greenway Total € 3,800,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Toal Allacatir AT,
v TERERL € 7.040,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 200,000
Nat LD
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N4LD_Sraid RSIS 4 € 100,000
Primary Works - Nat
Pavement - Nat NO04 Garryandrew 4 € 700,000
N4 Longford By-Pass (Phase 1) 4 € 1,400,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N55LD_058.2 Ballymahon-Toome RSIS 55 € 20,000
Secondary Works - Nat N55LD_Ballymahon RSIS 55 € 20,000
N63LD Farranyhoogan RSI Implementation 63 € 400,000
N63LD_001.9 Majors Well 63 € 50,000
Minor Works - Nat N55 Ballymahon Traffic Management 55 € 500,000
Pavement - Nat N55 Ballymahon Street Pavement 55 € 1,000,000
Strengthening
N63 Agnaskea Bridge 63 € 250,000
N63 Farranyoogan 63 € 1,300,000
N63 Gowlan 63 € 600,000
N63 Lanesboro Pavement 63 € 500,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 7,040,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Longford County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance Vv € 8' 03' 0 € 3' 0
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 LD - € 30,700
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 LD
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 LD - € 83,845
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 LD - €32,291
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 LD - € 69,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 LD - €72,318
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 LD - € 55,636
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 LD - € 59,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 413,790
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Longford County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
Greenway % € 8; 03. 0 € 50,000
Greenway - Nat Mid Shannon Wilderness - Corlea Bog € 600,000
Mid Shannon Wilderness - Kilnacarrow Br.- - € 150,000
Darogue/Ballymacormack
E7 Greenway Total € 750,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Toal Allaeatior AT,
Wl €3494819 GPEPVAND

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Park and Share Facility € 20,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 120,000
Nat LH
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  NO2LH Castle Street Ardee 2 € 120,000
Primary Works - Nat N2LH Collon RSIS 2 € 80,000
N2LH R169 JUNCTION RSIS 2 € 20,000
N2LH RSI Implemenation 2 € 30,000
Pavement - Nat N2 Ardee 2 € 90,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N53LH RSI Implemenation 53 € 5,000
Secondary Works - Nat
Major Scheme - Nat Ardee By-Pass (N52) 52 € 1,800,000
Minor Works - Nat N53 Hackballscross to Rassan (Minor 2016) 53 € 300,000
Pavement - Nat N52 Ardee 52 € 242,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 2,827,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Louth County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance Vv € 3' '8 € '8
-
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 LH - € 25,200
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 LH
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 LH - €58,171
Primary Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 LH - € 69,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 LH - € 24,942
Secondary Route Lighting NS Motorway MMaRC Route Lighting 2022 LH - €16,325
NS Route Lighting 2022 LH - € 64,181
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 LH - € 29,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 297,819
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Louth County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
S Wl €3.494819 € 370,000
Greenway - Nat Carlingford Lough - Tourist Office, Carlingford - - € 120,000
Templetown Beach
Dundalk Bay G/w - Dundalk - Templetown - € 250,000
€ 370,000

E7 Greenway Total
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
o v BCRZXVANLEM € 88,903,326
Both NP/NS Bridge Rehabilitation - Nat 2020 NW Bridge Rehabilitation Mayo Contract 1 - € 1,000,000
2020 NW Bridge Rehabilitation Mayo Contract 2 - € 150,000
HD15 and HD17 Minor Works - RRSE - West Region 2022 - € 99,000
Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Nat Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 MO - € 338,608
NRO Support (Improvement) 2022 MO - €1,434,718
National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works - N17MO_068 N17 R320 Junction Claremorris 17 € 6,000,000
Primary Nat
Major Scheme - Nat Charlestown By-Pass 5 € 50,000
Westport to Turlough 5 € 64,000,000
Minor Works - Nat N26 - Foxford to Mount Falcon 26 € 100,000
N26 Ballina Bypass Phase 1 26 € 200,000
N26 Cloongullane Bridge 26 € 2,600,000
Pavement - Nat N26 Callow 26 € 700,000
N26 Foxford East 26 € 200,000
N5 Ballyvary Ph 3 5 € 800,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works - N60MO_091 Breaffy Road, Castlebar 60 € 20,000
Secondary Nat N60MO_Bekan (Railway Bridge) 60 € 50,000
Major Scheme - Nat N58 Foxford Bypass 58 € 100,000
Westport to Mulranny 59 € 500,000
Minor Works - Nat AT - N59 Newport Village 59 € 100,000
AT - N60 Castlebar to Breaffy 60 € 441,000
AT - N60 Heathlawn to Balla 60 € 50,000
N59 Newport to Derrada Realignment 59 € 100,000
N59 Roskeen to Derrada LVNS Realignment 59 € 100,000
N60 Heathlawn 60 € 4,000,000
N60 Lagnamuck 60 € 20,000
N60 Manulla Cross 60 € 200,000
N84 Kilmaine - Shrule Road Realignment at 84 € 650,000
Gorteens
Pavement - Nat N58 Foxford South 58 € 400,000
N58 Gurraunard 58 € 500,000
N59 Srahanarry 59 € 800,000
N60 Ballynastangford Ph2 60 € 2,000,000
N83 Corraun Phase 2 83 € 1,200,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 88,903,326
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

. Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Mayo County Council vV
Maintenance Vv ’ ’ ’ ’
-~
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 MO - € 76,600
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 MO
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 MO - € 257,408
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 MO - €77,768
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 MO - € 199,600
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 MO - € 327,960
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 MO - €97,631
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 MO - € 229,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 1,276,467
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation E7 Allocation

VR € 92,829,793 € 2,650,000

Greenway
Greenway - Nat BCWIG - Viaduct, Westport - Moy Cycle Br. € 250,000
Ballina
Clew Bay - Achill Sound & Ext. to Bannacurry - € 1,900,000
Clew Bay Belclare to Murrisk - € 500,000
E7 Greenway Total € 2,650,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Toal Allacatr AT,
v BRREEEXGAN € 8853000

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 380,000
Nat MH
National Major Scheme - Nat N2 Slane Bypass (2) 2 € 1,000,000
Primary NDP - N2 Rath Roundabout to Kilmoon Cross 2 € 250,000
Minor Works - Nat AT - M3 Links Retrofit 3 € 200,000
Pavement - Nat N2 Kellystown to Glassallen 2 € 258,000
N2 Rathdrinagh to Tuiterath 2 € 275,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N52M RSI Implemenation 52 € 40,000
Secondary Works - Nat
Minor Works - Nat N51 Dunmoe Phase 2 (2017 Continuation) 51 € 6,000,000
N52 Grange to Clontail (previously N52 52 € 200,000
Stephenstown to Fringestown Realignment
Scheme)
Pavement - Nat N51 Mullaghmore to Irishtown 51 € 250,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 8,853,000

64



I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
S v BKRRIIXIYEN € 529.967
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 - € 36,400
MH
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 MH
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 MH - €90,972
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 MH - €82,013
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 MH - €79,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 MH - € 99,958
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 MH - €51,624
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 MH - € 79,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 529,967
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Meath County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
Greenway % € ’ 6. 6 €6 ,000
Greenway - Nat Boyne G/w & Navigation Scheme - Oldbridge - € 100,000
Est. Entrance, Navan
Boyne Valley to Lakelands - € 500,000
Royal Canal - Meath - Ancilliary Works - € 14,000
E7 Greenway Total € 614,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Toal Allacator S
v BRXXAXEA € 5.978.000

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Fencing Retrofit 2022 MN € 20,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 300,000
Nat MN
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N12MN RSI Implemention 12 € 50,000
Primary Works - Nat N2 Junctions Monaghan 2 € 100,000
N2 Tullyvaragh 2 € 300,000
Tirnaneil Type D 2 € 3,000
Major Scheme - Nat NDP - N2 Ardee to South of Castleblaney 2 € 1,000,000
Bypass
Minor Works - Nat AT - N2 Cyclepath - Corlat RoB to Collegiate 2 € 50,000
College
AT - N2 Cyclepath -Upgrade of Hard vergeto 2 € 145,000
Cyclepath N2 Ballyalbany to Tydavnet
AT- N2 Cyclepath -Ballyalbanny Jct to 2 € 100,000
Coolshannagh RoB
AT- N2 Cyclepath - Phase 3 to Emyvale Village 2 € 50,000
N2 Monaghan to Emyvale Improvement Phase 2 € 100,000
3
Pavement - Nat NO2 Castleblayney Bypass South 2 € 2,100,000
NP Pavement Scheme Site Investigations 2022 - € 10,000
MN
National Bridge Rehabilitation - Ballynacarry New Bridge 53 € 250,000
Secondary Nat
HD15 and HD17 Minor  N53MN RSI Implemenation 53 € 30,000
Works - Nat N54MN RSI Implemenation 54 € 10,000
N54MN_003 Margaret Skinnider Roundabout 54 € 50,000
Minor Works - Nat N54 Tullybryan (Minor Works Project) 54 € 1,000,000
Pavement - Nat N54 Monaghan Town 54 € 300,000
NS Pavement Scheme Site Investigations 2022 - € 10,000
MN
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 5,978,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
S Wl € 6.649,632 € 521,632
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 - € 25,200
MN
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 MN
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 MN - € 149,648
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 MN - € 44,385
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 MN - € 169,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 MN - €44,615
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 MN - €38,784
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 MN - € 39,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 521,632
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation E7 Allocation
U € 6,649,632 € 150,000

Greenway
Greenway - Nat Ulster Canal - Smithboro - Clones € 150,000
E7 Greenway Total € 150,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Offaly County Council v

Improvement v

Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

€ 2,744,011 € 995,000

Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Fencing Retrofit 2022 OY € 100,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 160,000
Nat oy
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N520Y RSI Implementation 52 € 50,000
Secondary  Works - Nat N620Y RS| Implementation 62 € 50,000
N80OY RSI Implementation 80 € 20,000
Sfty: N62QY Ferbane RSIS 62 € 5,000
Minor Works - Nat N62 Crancreagh (Cloghan to Derrinlough) 62 € 150,000
Pavement - Nat N62 Corr Hill 62 € 460,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 995,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Offaly County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance Vv € ’ '0 € 6'0
-~
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 QY - € 11,800
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 OY
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 OY - €9,117
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 OY - € 129,194
secondary  p it Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 OY - € 75,900
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 OY - € 190,000
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 426,011
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Offaly County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
Greenway v € ’ ,0 € .3 3.000
Greenway - Nat Grand Canal - Daingean to Tullamore & € 200,000
Henesy's Br. to Turraun
Grand Canal - Kilbeggan Link - € 250,000
Grand Canal - Killina to Killina School - € 80,000
Grand Canal - Leabeg to Boora - € 753,000
Grand Canal at Ballycommon - Old Rail Trail & - € 25,000
Eurovelo Rte 2
Shannon Monastic G/w - Shannon Bridge to - € 15,000
Athlone
E7 Greenway Total € 1,323,000
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

foal Allacatior SAEET,
o TRZERSXII € 59880958

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ RSI - West Region Support 2022 RN € 88,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 187,308
Nat RN
NRO Support (Improvement) 2022 RN - € 1,766,650
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ NO4RN_153 Farranagalliagh West 4 € 20,000
Primary Works - Nat
Major Scheme - Nat Ballaghaderreen By-Pass 5 € 35,000
N5 Ballaghaderreen Bypass to Longford 5 € 51,688,000
Minor Works - Nat AT - N5 Bellanagare 5 € 50,000
AT - N5 Frenckpark 5 € 50,000
AT - N5 Strokestown 5 € 50,000
AT - N5 Tulsk 5 € 50,000
AT - N5 Tulsk to Rathcroghan 5 €50,000
Pavement - Nat N5 Frenchpark to Bellanagare 5 € 217,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N61RN_Barrybeg RSIS 61 € 200,000
Secondary Works - Nat
Minor Works - Nat N60 Oran 60 € 100,000
N61 Ballymurray to Knockcroghery (Minor 61 € 300,000
2016)
N61 Clashaganny to Tulsk (Minor 2016) 61 € 200,000
N61 Coolteige 61 € 645,000
N61 Gortnacrannagh to Tulsk 61 € 200,000
Pavement - Nat N61 Athlone North Phase 2 61 € 1,500,000
N61 Shankill to Cladagh cross 61 € 2,484,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 59,880,958
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
S Wl 62339996 IENIIAKE!

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 RN - € 47,300
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2022 RN
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 RN - € 155,705
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 RN - € 16,596
NP Route Lighting 2022 RN - € 36,550
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 RN - € 129,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 RN - € 183,838
secondary ot Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 RN - € 45,049
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 RN - € 139,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 764,038
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Roscommon County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
i v BCRYRGAITI € 1,695,000
Greenway - Nat Lough Key to Carrick-on-Shannon € 250,000
Lough Ree G/w - Athlone to - € 1,300,000
Ballyleague/Lanesborough (May 2021)
Lough Ree G/w - Ballyleague/Lanesborough to - € 145,000
Tarmonbarry/Strokestown/Roosky
E7 Greenway Total € 1,695,000
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TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Tl

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Wl € 11870685

B.1.1 Allocation

€ 11,050,000

Total Allocation

Improvement

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 400,000
Nat SO
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N15_SO RSI Implementation 15 € 10,000
Primary Works - Nat N17_SO RS! Implementaion 17 € 200,000
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - N4 and Project Office Support (Improvement) 4 € 750,000
Nat 2022 SO
Major Scheme - Nat Collooney to Castlebaldwin 4 € 1,700,000
NDP - N17 Knock to Collooney 17 € 1,000,000
Minor Works - Nat AT - N4 Collooney to Castlebaldwin 4 € 450,000
AT - Toberbride to Collooney 4 € 350,000
N16 Lugatober Realignment 16 € 1,000,000
N4/N15 Sligo Urban Improvement 4 € 1,200,000
Pavement - Nat N15 Creevykeel to Bunduff Bridge 15 € 1,500,000
N16 Lugatober to Co. Bdy 16 € 210,000
NP Pavement Scheme Site Investigations - € 30,000
2022 SO
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N59_SO RSI Implemenation 59 € 50,000
Secondary Works - Nat
Minor Works - Nat N59 Corhawnagh to Lugnadeffa (Minor 2016) 59 € 200,000
Pavement - Nat N59 Owenbeg Phase 3 59 € 2,000,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total
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I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Sligo County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance g € '8 0'685 € 0'685
-
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 SO - € 60,900
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 SO
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 SO - € 228,430
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 SO - € 165,238
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 SO - € 179,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 SO - € 60,017
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 SO - €17,100
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 SO - € 49,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 770,685
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Total Allacatior AUl
ol €11.870685 NN

Greenway
Greenway - Nat Sligo G/w - Bellaghy - Charlestown - Collooney - € 50,000
E7 Greenway Total € 50,000
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South Dublin County Council N Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
T v BEEEEEYIR € 1,100,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N81 Tallaght Bypass safety scheme € 100,000
Secondary Works - Nat
Pavement - Nat N81 Blessington Road Phase 2 81 € 1,000,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 1,100,000
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South Dublin County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Vaintenance U € 2,950,320 € 550,320
-~
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 SD - € 4,500
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 SD
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 SD - € 427,500
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 SD - € 28,589
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 SD - € 40,231
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 SD - € 39,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 550,320
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South Dublin County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
e v BEEREEIRYII € 1,300,000
Greenway - Nat Grand Canal - 12th Lock to Hazelhatch Bridge - € 1,300,000
E7 Greenway Total € 1,300,000
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Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
U € 9,818,085 € 8,342,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Fencing Retrofit 2022 T € 20,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 150,000
Nat T
Pavement - Nat Pavement Design & Supervision 2022 T - € 150,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N24 Main St & Fr Matthew St Tipp Town 24 € 500,000
Primary Works - Nat HD15 Scheme
N24TY_061.7 Knockagh Roundabout RSIS 24 € 10,000
N24TY_077.7 Clonmel Town RSIS 24 € 10,000
N24TY_094 to 096 Carrick-on suir Pavement 24 € 500,000
and Safety RSIS
Major Scheme - Nat Cashel/Mitchelstown 8 € 25,000
NDP - N24 Cahir to Limerick Junction 24 € 1,000,000
Pavement - Nat N24 Carrick on Suir Pavement Strengthening 24 € 2,500,000
(332)
N24 Main Street Tipperary Town Pavement 24 € 1,000,000
Strengthening & N74 Fr. Matthew St.
Tipperary Pavement Overlay
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N62TY_058.0 Roscrea Bypass Newroad RSIS 62 € 5,000
Secondary  Works - Nat N62TY_091.2 Slievenamon Road Thurles RSl 62 € 50,000
Implementation
N62TY_093.0 Turtulla Cross RSIS 62 € 2,000
N65_T RSI Implementation 65 € 5,000
N75_T RSl implementation 75 € 5,000
N76 Grangemockler Village HD15 Scheme 76 € 10,000
Minor Works - Nat N74 Ballyhusty Realignment 74 € 500,000
Pavement - Nat N62 Kilnoe (M8) to Thurles Road South 62 € 200,000
N62 Slievenamon Road Thurles Pavement 62 € 250,000
Strengthening Phase 2
N65 Carrigahorig to Balleiragh Bridge 65 € 250,000
Strengthening
N65 Carrighorig Village Pavement Scheme 65 € 200,000
N76 Grangemockler Village - Pavement 76 € 1,000,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 8,342,000
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Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
S i €9.818085 € 836,085

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 T - €78,300
Local Authority Support(Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2022 T
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 T - € 130,955
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 T - € 45,831
NP Route Lighting 2022 T - €56,171
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 T - € 129,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 T - €179,776
secondary ot Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 T - € 56,052
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 T - € 149,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 836,085
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Tipperary County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
e Wl €9.818085 € 640,000
Greenway - Nat Cashel to Cahir G/w - Cashel to Cahir Town € 90,000
Lough Derg G/w - Ballina to Dromineer - € 100,000
Suir Blueway - Gas House Br. - Suir Island, - € 250,000
Clonmel
Suir Blueway - Marlfield to Cahir - Marlfield - € 100,000
Village to Swiss Cottages
Suir Blueway - Waterford G/w Link - Carrickon - € 100,000
Suir to Kilmeaden
E7 Greenway Total € 640,000
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Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
U € 7,820,367 € 7,069,000

Improvement

Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  RRSE - South East Region W 2022 € 99,000
Works - Nat Fencing Retrofit 2022 W - € 5,000
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - NRO Support (Improvement) 2022 W - € 2,000,000
Nat Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 70,000

W
Pavement - Nat Pavement Design & Supervision NRO 2022 W - € 300,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N25WD_Newtown Cross (Fleming's Bar) RSIS 25 € 20,000
Primary Works - Nat N25WD_082 Lemybrien - Traffic Calming 25 € 10,000
N25WD_056.0Kielys Cross 25 € 5,000
N25W Carrolls Cross RSIS 25 € 100,000
N25_W RSI Implementation 25 € 20,000
Minor Works - Nat N25 Cushcam Junction 25 € 100,000
Pavement - Nat N25 Lemybrien Pavement Overlay 25 € 600,000
N25 Garranmillon Lower to Lemybrien 25 € 2,700,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N72WD_158 Ballylemon RSIS 72 € 10,000
Secondary  Works - Nat N72WD_141.1 Ballyrafter RSIS 72 € 5,000
N72WD_140.0 Lismore Town Centre 72 € 5,000
N72_W RSI Implementation 72 € 20,000
Pavement - Nat N72 Lismore 72 € 1,000,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 7,069,000
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Waterford City and County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance Vv € '8 0'36 €35 '36
PN
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 W - € 39,800
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 W
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 W - € 120,104
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 W - €32,793
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 W - € 64,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 W - € 44,814
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 W - €9,856
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 W - € 29,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 351,367
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Total Allocation E7 Allocation
U € 7,820,367 € 400,000

Greenway
Greenway - Nat Waterford Greenway (2018 reallocation) € 400,000
E7 Greenway Total € 400,000
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roal Allacatior AT,
Wl €15.474389 [GERELNO

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 200,000
Nat WH
NRO Support (Improvement) 2022 WH - € 1,400,000
Pavement - Nat Pavement Design & Contract Documents - € 260,000
NRO 2022 WH
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N52_WM RSI Implemenation 52 € 10,000
Secondary Works - Nat N55_WM RSI Implementation 55 €10,000
Minor Works - Nat N52 Cavestown to Kilrush 52 € 50,000
N52 Cloghan to Billistown 52 € 50,000
N52 Cloghan to Billistown Phase 2 52 € 600,000
N55 Athlone to Ballymahon (Previously "N55 55 € 100,000

Tang to the Pigeons" & "N55Glasson to
Cornamaddy")

Pavement - Nat N52 Belvedere 52 € 2,500,000
N55 Glasson to Lissoy 55 € 1,000,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 6,180,000
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Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
S Wl 15474389 BEETVAED
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 - € 25,000
WH
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 WH
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 WH - € 38,037
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 WH - €111,695
NP Route Lighting 2022 WH - €11,222
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 WH - € 74,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 WH - € 101,527
secondary ot Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 WH - € 27,908
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 WH - € 194,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 594,389

89



I II TIl - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads and Greenways

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Westmeath County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
e Wl €15474389 BEGEROLNL)
Greenway - Nat NCN - Athlone Bridge Cycleway (Castle to the - € 7,000,000
Marina) - WH
NCN - Galway to Athlone Cycleway - WH - € 1,500,000
NCN - Galway to Maynooth Cycleway - € 100,000
NCN - Whitegates to the Marina Cycleway - WH - € 100,000
E7 Greenway Total € 8,700,000
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Total Allacatior SHAEET,
Wl € 11.463294 ALK

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Fencing Retrofit 2022 WX € 25,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 100,000
Nat WX
Pavement - Nat Pavement Scheme Site Investigations 2022 - € 50,000
WX
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N11_WX Kyle Cross - signing and lining 11 € 20,000
Primary Works - Nat N11_WX RSI Implementation 1 € 5,000
N25 Ballygillane Roundabout 25 € 1,000,000
N25_WX RSI Implementation 25 € 5,000
N30_WX RSI Implementation 30 € 5,000
Major Scheme - Nat NDP - N11/N25 Oilgate to Rosslare 11 € 1,500,000
Minor Works - Nat Rosslare Europort Access Road 25 € 1,000,000
Pavement - Nat N25 Ballygoman to Tomcool Little 25 € 1,000,000
N25 New Ross Roundabout to Clonard Great 25 € 1,400,000
National Pavement - Nat N80 Scarawalsh to Ballycarney 80 € 800,000
Secondary
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 6,910,000
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Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
S Wl 11463294 BEEELERLY
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 - € 18,000
WX
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 WX
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2022 WX - € 197,547
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2022 WX - € 124,577
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2022 WX - € 169,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 WX - € 18,735
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 WX - €4,935
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 WX - € 10,000
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 553,294
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Wexford County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
e Wl €11.463294 BEALINL)
Greenway - Nat South Eastern - Waterford to New Ross € 4,000,000
E7 Greenway Total € 4,000,000
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Toal Allacatior 2AEET,
Wl €8308526 [RGERTINAL

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Fencing Retrofit 2022 WW € 50,000
Works - Nat
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 - Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2022 - € 100,000
Nat WW
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N11 Kilmacanogue Parallel Service Road 11 € 175,000
Primary Works - Nat
Major Scheme - Nat N11M11 Bus Priority Interim Scheme 11 € 1,200,000
Minor Works - Nat AT- N11 Kilmacanogue to Southern Cross 11 € 100,000
Road
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N81_WW Blessington South RSIS 81 € 5,000
Secondary  Works - Nat N8&1_WW Hollywood Park & Ride RSIS 81 € 5,000
N81_WW RSI Implementation 81 € 20,000
Minor Works - Nat N81 Hangmans Bend Realignment Scheme 81 € 200,000
Pavement - Nat N81 Tuckmill to Castleruddery Lower 81 € 806,400
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 2,661,400
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Wicklow County Council N Total Allocation B.1.2 Allocation
Maintenance Vv € 8'308'5 6 € ’ 6
PN
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2022 - € 22,800
WW
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2022 WW
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2022 WW - € 115,941
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2022 WW - € 48,606
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2022 WW - €10,279
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2022 WW - € 89,500
B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 297,126
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Wicklow County Council N Total Allocation E7 Allocation
S o BCLEILEYIIM € 5,350,000
Greenway - Nat Blessington E - Blessington Lake Loop € 5,000,000
Greystones to Wicklow - € 350,000
E7 Greenway Total € 5,350,000
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